January 13, 2022

FINANCE COMMITTEE

January 18, 2022

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube

** Due to COVID the meeting location is subject to change based on the current situation

Council Chambers
5:45pm

AGENDA

1. Consider Resolution No. 22-05 Expedite A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR
CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ( $14,000 -Payout of Comp Time
for Ivica Brnjic promoted to Deputy Chief) ($7,000.00 -Termination Payout for Roger
Ferrell resigning 12.22.21 from Cemetery/Parks) ($13,500.00 -OPT) ($13,500.00 -
Temporary Services) ($23,000.00 -Payout for retiring Firefighter Michael McNamara)
(520,000 — Unemployment) ($103,290.00 — Humane Agent Services for 2020)

2. Consider Resolution No. 22-07 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR CURRENT

EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ( $4,241.00 - Insurance money from stolen
tractor) ($3,000 — Refund of City Cremations)

3. Other items at the discretion of the chair



Resolution No. 22-05 Expedite

BY:

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

WHEREAS, to properly, efficiently and expeditiously conduct business of the City of Newark in the best interest of its citizens,
there is an immediate requirement for a certain financial transaction as indicated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO.

Section 1.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 153 Comp Abs Fund, in the amount of
$14,000 (Payout of Comp Time for lvica Brnjic promoted to Deputy Chief)

153.202.5145 Termination Comp 14,000.00

Section 2.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 153 Comp Abs Fund, in the amount of
$7,000.00 (Termination Payout for Roger Ferrell resigning 12.22.21 from Cemetery/Parks)

153.432.5144 Termination Vacation 1,500.00

153.432.5145 Termination Comp 5,500.00

Section 3.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 100 General Fund, in the amount of
$13,500.00 (OPT)

100.111.5901221 OPT 13,500.00

Section 4. There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 221 Street Fund, in the amount of
$13,500.00 (Temporary Services)

221.302.5230 Temporary Services 13,500.00

Section 5.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 153 Comp Abs Fund, in the amount of
$23,000.00 ( Payout for retiring Firefighter Michael McNamara)

153.205.5143 Termination Sick 17,500.00

153.205.5144 Termination Vacation 5,000.00

153.205.5145 Termination Comp 500.00




Section 6.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 100 General Fund, in the amount of
$20,000 (Unemployment)

100.114.5125 Unemployment 20,000.00

Section 7.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 100 General Fund, in the amount of
$103,290.00 (Humane Agent Services for 2020)

100.115.5238 Services General 103,290.00

This resolution is a measure providing for an appropriation for current expenses of the municipal corporation; it shall go into
effect pursuant to Section 4.07 of the Charter of the City of Newark, Ohio.

Adopted this day of ,2022.

President of Council
Attest Clerk of Council

Date filed with Mayor

Date approved by Mayor

Mayor

Aroved as to form Director of Law




Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate ~From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund Sl 4532027 i Fund Source
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
153 | 202 5145 Termination Comp 14,000.00

Total $14,000.00

Reason for Appropriations
Payout of comp time for ivica Brajic being promoted to Deputy Chief. 1. Verify with the Auditor's office to make sure there

is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated

balance of the fund

2 Piease en!er Fund Source from whach dol!ars :

g 'wﬁl be. appropnated < Number.and Name

Disappropriate
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved
Reason for Disappropriations into an operating account,
2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds
to cover remalining expanses in that account for
{he year.
Expedite - Waive Second Reading Yes M No L
Reason

Requester M % Date /% <
ra

Director % J K Date / /J //'{L Approve If{ Disapprove [
7 —
Mayor \‘/ v , 4 / ‘ i Date ( -7~ )/Lq/q" Approve fﬂ/ Disapprave [ |

Auditor \ }’ W&& . ' Date f - q;«}m), Approve Ig/ Disapprove (|

Finance Committee Action Date Approve [ Disapprove L

O

Revised August 208, 2012 jsp 14372022 7:54 AM




Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund 153.432 Fund Source
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
153 | 432 5144 Termination Vacation 1,500.00
153 ] 432 5145 Termination Comp 5,5G0.00
Total $7,000.00

Reason for Appropriations

Termination Payout for Roger Ferrell resigning 12.22.21 from Cemetery/Parks. 1. Verlfy with the Auditor's office to make sure there
is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated

balance of the fund.

2. Please enter Fund Source from which doliars

will be appropriated - Number and Name.

Disappropriate

Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations wili need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved
Reason for Disappropriations into an operating account,

2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds
to cover remaining expenses in that account for
the year.

Expedite - Waive Second Reading Yes No O
Reason

RequesterW 4 | Date // 3/ o0

/ / t /
Director & Date ! ':) ) b = Approve _ﬁ/ Disapprove
.Mayor \/ )’? / A\ / JQD(‘{\ Date / ~2- il Approve E{ Disapprove [ ]

-

Auditor <,%M/ Date (I N L{ gﬁ;} Approve Misapprove il

Finance Committee Action Date Approve [ Disapprove ]

Revised August 20, 2012 jsp 13/2022 8:34 AM




Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund 100 GF Fund Source
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
100 111 | 5901221 | OPT 13,500.00
Total $13,500.00

Reason for Appropriations

1. Verify with the Auditor's office to make sure there

is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated

balance of the fund.

2, Please enter Fund Source from which dollars

will be appropriated - Number and Name.

Disappropriate

Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved
Reason for Disappropriations into an operating account.

2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds
to cover remaining expenses in that account for
the year.

Expedite - Waive Second Reading Yes [/] No L]
Reason

Requester Date

Director L A\ 3‘2%« ) Date / 4, M 1 Approve [ ] Disapprove [_]
Mayor Date Approve [_] Disapprove [ |
Auditor Date Approve [ ] Disapprove [
Finance Committee Action Date Approve [ ] Disapprove | |

Revised August 20, 2012 jsp 1/5/2022 2:50 PM



Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Spegific Fund 221 - Street Fund Source
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
221 | 302 5230 Temporary Services 13,500.00

Total $13,500.00

Reason for Appropriations

1. Verity with the Auditor's office to make sure there

is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated

balance of the fund.

2, ‘Please.enter Fund Source from which dollars

will be appropriated - Number and Name.

Disappropriate

Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved
Reason for Disappropriations ‘ into an operating account.

2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds
to cover remaining expenses in that account for
the year.

Expedite - Waive Second Reading Yes /] No [
Reason

Requester Date

DirectorQ‘t“ g\w\ Date é ST (;2 ya Approve [ | Disapprove [ ]
Mayor Date Approve [ | Disapprove [_|
Auditor Date Approve [ ] Disapprove [_|
Finance Committee Action Date Approve [ Disapprove  |_J

Revised August 20, 2012 jsp 1/6/2022 2:50 PM



Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund 153 - Comp Abs Fund Source
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
153 | 205 5143 Termination Sick 17,500.00
153 | 205 5144 Termination Vacation 5,000.00
153 | 205 5145 Termination Comp 500.00
Total $23,000.00
Reason for Appropriations
Payout for Retiring Firefighter Michael McNamara 1. Verify with the Auditor's office to make sure there
is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated
balance of the fund.
2. Please enter Fund Source from which dollars
will be appropriated - Number and Name.
Disappropriate
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved

Reason for Disappropriations

into an operating account.

2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds

to cover remaining expenses in that account for

the year.

Expedite - Waive Second Reading_j

Yes No []

Reason

Date -Tinizd22

s
L M

Director

Date | l"i ;L

/}hw,

Approve E/ Disapprove | |

i
i 7 Y
Mayor k“‘f il { Date / A f“fv’f@» Approve @/ Disapprove [ ]
(‘kj/kj
Auditor Date Approve [ ] Disapprove | |
Finance Committee Action Date Approve [ | Disapprove  [_]

Revised August 20, 2012 jsp

1/6/2022 9:39 AM




Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund

Fund Source

Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
100 { 114 5125 Unemployment 20,000.00
Total $20,000.00
Reason for Appropriations
1. Verify with the Auditor's office to make sure there

is a sufficlent amount in the unappropriated
balance of the fund.
Plaase enfer Fund Source | lars

2 wilk'be appropriated ZNumber and Name. s

Disappropriate
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved
Reason for Disappropriations into an operating account.

2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds
to cover remalining expenses in that account for
the year.

Expedite - Waive Second Reading Yes -] No ]
Reason
) o ) R () -
Requester QM{}D@Q& S (V{»«ﬂ Date | 1/.27.
"y
Director fa P ‘ Date f B L;} ‘)é)‘a)\ Approve @// Disapprove []
Mayor Vi A ,Z& / J}\ - Date / -/ e ) ) L Approve [:Q/ Disapprove | |
/ VK P
Auditor /gm Date !‘ D' )6; g" Approve lQ// Disapprove [ ]
3 (/ v
Finance Committee Action Date Approve [} Disapprove | |
212022 10:40 AM

Revised August 20, 2012 Jsp




Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Batance of Specific Fund 100 - GF Fund Source
-und Dept  Object Account Description Armount .
100 | 115 5238 Services General 103,290.00

Total $103,280,00

Reason for Appropriations

dumane Agent Services for 2022 1, Verify with the Auditor's office 1o make sure there
is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated

balance of the fund.

2. Please enter Fund Source from which doliars
wil be appropriated - Number and Nams,

Jisappropriate

‘und Dept Object Account Description Amount
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $0.00 need removed from a salary account and moved
Reason for Disappropriations into an cperating account,
2, This can only be done {f there are sufficient funds
{0 cover remaining expenses in that account for
the year.
Ixpedite - Waive Second Reading Yes No [
Reason

lequester ﬁ ] /) Date '
Jirector A/wb kI‘OL’,p%OVL/ Date [L /3[,/0’7%- Approve EET/ Disapprove [ |

Aayor Date Approve [] Disapprove [}
suditor Date Approve [} Disapprove [ ]
‘inance Committee Action Date_ Approve [} Disapprove [ ]

Revisad August 20, 2012 jsp 1113/2022 9:25 AM




Resolution No. 22-07

BY:

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

WHEREAS, to properly, efficiently and expeditiously conduct business of the City of Newark in the best interest of its citizens,
there is an immediate requirement for a certain financial transaction as indicated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO.

Section 1.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 100 General Fund, in the amount of
$4,241.00 (Monies from refund of stolen tractor)

100.432.5331 Machinery/Equip 4,241.00

Section 2.  There is hereby an appropriation of the unappropriated balance of the 100 General Fund, in the amount of
$3,000.00 (Monies from refund of City cases)

100.432.5238.4 Indigents 3000.00

This resolution is a measure providing for an appropriation for current expenses of the municipal corporation; it shall go into
effect pursuant to Section 4.07 of the Charter of the City of Newark, Ohio.

Adopted this day of ,2022.

President of Council
Attest Clerk of Council

Date filed with Mayor

Date approved by Mayor

Mayor

Aroved as to form Director of Law




Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund 100 " Fund Source
Fund Depl  Object Account Description Amount
100 | 432 5331 Machinary/ Equipment 4,241.00
Total $4,241.00
Reason for Appropriations
Monies from refund of stolen tractor 1. Verify with the Auditor's office to make sure there
is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated
balance of the fund.

2. Please enter Fund Source from which dollars
will be appropriated - Number and Name.

Disappropriate
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
100 | 432 4900 Misc 4,241.00
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $4,241.00 need removed from a salary account and moved

Reason for Disappropriations into an operating account.

Insurance money from stolen tractor 2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds
to cover remaining expenses in that account for
the year.

ol A
Requester QM//I c(;( - Date // /QZ/OQQ'\

Date @5 4 Z? - ™2 Approve [ ] Disapprove | |

Mayor Date | /¢ YVl appove [ Disapprove [ ]
Auditor Date Approve [ ] Disapprove [_]
Finance Committee Action Date Approve [ ] Disapprove ||

Revised January 12, 2009 jsp 1/3/2022 9:27 AM



Finance Committee Request Form

Appropriate **From Unappropriated Balance of Specific Fund 100 Fund Source
Fund Dept  Objecl Account Description Amount
100 | 432 5238.4 Indigents 3,000.00
Total $3,000.00
Reason for Appropriations
Monies from refund of City cases 1. Verify with the Auditor's office to make sure there
is a sufficient amount in the unappropriated
balance of the fund.
2. Please enter Fund Sotrce from which dollars
will be appropriated - Number and Name.
Disappropriate
Fund Dept Object Account Description Amount
100 | 432 4900 Misc 3,000.00
1. Disappropriations will need to be made if funds
Total $3,000.00 need removed from a salary account and moved

Reason for Disappropriations
Refund of City Cremations

into an operating account,
2. This can only be done if there are sufficient funds

to cover remaining expenses in that account for

the year.
Y/ ‘C( k’}z@ \Q g |27
Requester < "‘/ ,f“‘ k /\ Date //& Al
T A > 77
Director \ f‘,,_ e \ Date t”fjbz‘”') Lo Approve Disapprove
: + {e i ] é.' ;‘
: - / e /!!k o Ty Y Y
Mayor A Date (/. VL Approve Disapprove ||
/ L
Auditor Date Approve {_] Disapprove [_]
Finance Committee Action Date Approve | | Disapprove [

Revised January 12, 2009 jsp

113/2022 9:25 AM



	USI PEP Faithful Performance Word Doc - Rob.pdf
	MEMBER INFORMATION:
	ANY PRIOR BOND OR FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE OF DUTY LOSSES IN THE PAST 5 YEARS?
	IF SO, PLEASE EXPLAIN:




